









The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH OF WIRC OF ICAI & WICASA PIMPRI CHINCHWAD BRANCH OF WIRC OF ICAI

Celebrates INDEPENDENCE DAY On Tuesday 15th August 2023



- <u>प्रभात फेरी</u> (Prabhat Pheri) from ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad to Bhakti Shakti Chowk, Nigdi on Tuesday 15th August 2023 at 7:30 AM.
- Flag Hoisting on Tuesday 15th August 2023 @ 8:30
 A.M. at ICAI Bhawan Pimpri Chinchwad Branch Nigdi
- Distribution of Study Material Kits at Vidhyaniketan School Nigdi on Tuesday 15th August 2023 at 9:00 AM.
- Food Distribution in association with Robin Hood Army – "Masti ki Pathshala" at Ravet on Tuesday 15th August 2023 at 11:00 AM.

Venue:- ICAI Bhawan Pimpri-Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI, Nigdi

Managing Committee Member- Pimpri Chinchwad Branch of WIRC of ICAI

CA. Sachin Bansal Chairman 9422008734

Patni Vice Chairman 9850095351

CA. Pankai

CA. Sarika Chordiya Secretary 7276800054 CA. Shailesh Bore Treasurer 9423146393

CA. Vaibhav Modi WICASA Chairman 9890595608 CA. Vijaykumar Bamne Immediate Past Chairman 7875500071

CA. Sachin Dherange MCM 9624550550